provided herein, the Class “B” Member shall be entitled in its sole discretion to appoint all but 
one of the members of the Board who shall serve at the pleasure of the Class “B” Member.  The 
Class “B” membership shall terminate and become converted to Class “A” membership upon the 
earlier of: 

(i) when at least three hundred fifteen (315) Lots have been made 

subject to the Declaration and conveyed to Persons other than the Declarant, principal dwellings 
have been constructed on such Lots pursuant to plans approved by the Architectural Review 
Board and certificates of occupancy have been issued for such dwellings;